Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Change Order
Contract ID 220326 Primary County TULSA | Primary PCN | 33955(04)
Change Order Nbr 005 Project STP-272F(367)IG
Contract Description FVIDEN RESURFACE AND BRIDGE CITY STREETS (ALBANY STREET (61ST ST S) /23RD ST (193RD E AVE/COUNTY LINETRD):

IALBANY ST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF 9TH ST (177TH E AVE/LYNN LANE) EXTEND EAST IN BROKEN ARROW. 23RD ST
FROM ALBANY STREET EXTEND NORTH IN BROKEN ARROW. PROJECT LENGTH = 1.244 MILES

Change Order Type CHANGE ORDER
Zero Dollar Change Order NO | Status | Pending

General Change Order Description(s): This change order is needed to add a trench grate to the Driveway #2 at Station 20+25 and tie the drainage pipe into structure SDI-2.

Prj Nbr Itm Nbr Catg | Iitem Code Unit Unit Price Bid Qty P’e"b‘:;"’"’d currcoaty | NeW gg;"se" Amount of Change
33955(04) 8027 0100 104 3140 LF $224.02 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

Item Description: CONSTRUCTION MISCELLANEOUS This Change: $11,201.00

Supplemental Description 1: 15 inch Trench Grate Prev Revised: $0.00

Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $11,201.00

Bid Contract: $0.00

Net Change: $11,201.00

PCT Change: 100.00 %

Explanations: This item is needed to add a trench grate to the Driveway at Station 20+25 and tie the drainage pipe into structure SDI-2, in order to facilitate

adequate drainage.

TOTAL VALUE FOR CHANGE ORDER 005 : $11,201.00

[Contract Time Adjustments ]
No contract time adjustments are associated with this change order.




Contract ID 220326

Primary County TULSA | Primary PCN | 33955(04)
Change Order Nbr 005

Project STP-272F(367)IG

[Prime Contractor's Section

|
As the duly authorized representative of BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC., contractor for the above referenced project, | affirm that | have reviewed the above and foregoing prices, quantities and
days for the changed or additional work, and | agree that the quantities and prices as are herein listed and the extension of time to perform the change or additional work as shown abave will
adequately compensate the contractor for the changed or additional work. | understand that the quantities as listed above are estimated and may be subject to revision upon audit of the project.

| further understand that the change order/supplemental agreement fully compensates the contractor for the changed or additional work and is in lieu of cost accounting for the work actually
performed or submission of a claim as prowid he standard specifications for highway construction and special provisions to the contract.

lditiam E. SHTH (e ESDENT
Sigha Name(Printed) Cornpany Title
™
Subscribed and sworn before me this 20 day of J A’*IUA‘L( year of 2 (&) 24
My commission expires AVt 4”.’ ZoZ(p
/7 22010578
J Notary Public Commission Number
[Oklahoma Department of Transportation Section \‘\\\\““F‘I”S“S”“,"’/
The prices for the additional items have been compared with other contract prices and are a fair amaunt for the work involved. PE Seal \\\\‘ Q?\O/ O/l/ ‘,
Respectfully requested by: = S Q? '7( “
N :" “". (“’2
Department Personnel Approval Date = § MARK EVAN %ZZ
Residency Administration(R) Majors, Mark E. Zwi MAJORS Q =
Field Division Administration(R) Parks, Trapper = o ,.,Z_, =
Construction Administration(R) Leonard, John B. ’—: W 14615 .,:‘177\5
Central Office Administration(R) Davis, Shawn 2 & Y <

" ,,,'// OKL';\.EBN\P\ \\\\\
M( //,,”“”“”‘\\\\
' 1-31-2024

Signatu¥e="




Contract ID

220326

Primary County

TULSA

|

Primary PCN

33955(04)

Change Order Nbr

005

Project

STP-272F(367)IG

[Local Government Section

| acknowledge the work indicated on this Change Order. | understand the final costs of this work will be reflected in the final cost apportionment.

City/County Official

Date Acknowledged




